CITY OF UNALASKA, ALASKA PLANNING COMMISSION & PLATTING BOARD HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING THURSDAY, MAY 19, 2016, 6:00 P.M. UNALASKA CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS AGENDA

PLANNING COMMISSION & PLATTING BOARD

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL REVISIONS TO THE AGENDA APPEARANCE REQUESTS ANNOUNCEMENTS MINUTES: Planning Commission & Platting Board, May 3, 2016

PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. **RESOLUTION 2016-07:** A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FOR TWO RESIDENTIAL UNITS ON LOT 1F and PARCEL G, AIRPORT SUBDIVISION, LOCATED ON TUNDRA DRIVE
- 2. **RESOLUTION 2016-08:** A RESOLUTION APPROVING PRELIMINARY PLAT OF COXCOMB SUBDIVISION ADDITION NO. 1, A REPLAT OF LOTS 1 AND 2, COXCOMB SUBDIVISION, AND A PORTION OF UNSUBDIVIDED GOV. LOT 4, SECTION 1, T73S, R118W, SEWARD MERIDIAN
- 3. **RESOLUTION 2016-09:** A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FOR THREE RESIDENTIAL UNITS ON LOT 3, BLOCK 2, ILULAQ SUBDIVISION, LOCATED AT 178/180 CHERNOFSKI DRIVE

OLD BUSINESS

No Items

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. **RESOLUTION 2016-07:** A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FOR TWO RESIDENTIAL UNITS ON LOT 1F and PARCEL G, AIRPORT SUBDIVISION, LOCATED ON TUNDRA DRIVE
- 2. **RESOLUTION 2016-08:** A RESOLUTION APPROVING PRELIMINARY PLAT OF COXCOMB SUBDIVISION ADDITION NO. 1, A REPLAT OF LOTS 1 AND 2, COXCOMB SUBDIVISION, AND A PORTION OF UNSUBDIVIDED GOV. LOT 4, SECTION 1, T73S, R118W, SEWARD MERIDIAN
- 3. **RESOLUTION 2016-09:** A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FOR THREE RESIDENTIAL UNITS ON LOT 3, BLOCK 2, ILULAQ SUBDIVISION, LOCATED AT 178/180 CHERNOFSKI DRIVE

WORKSESSION No Items

ADJOURNMENT

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL REVISIONS TO THE AGENDA MINUTES: Historic Preservation Commission, March 15, 2016

WORKSESSION

1. Update: Unalaska Historic Sites & Resources Inventory; Discussion with consultant and questions/comments from Commissioners and public